Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

RETIRED Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

SURVIVING SPOUSE
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

COMMISSIONERS
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL MEMBERS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

CTYPLN

1,004
1,004

670
577

93
62

1,744

CTYMAP BLSHLD

0 15,350

15,350

10,581 0
112
10,469

1,287 0
6
1,281

0 31

31

11,868 15,381

BLSHLD ACCESS+
0

2,112
2,112

109
109

2,221

KAISER

23,920
23,920

11,416
2,499

75
8,842

1,392
184

1,206
37

37

36,765

WAIVED

3,154
3,154

2,367

1,715

643

416
234

181
159

159

6,096

PageNo. 1 of 5
Run Date: 06/01/2017
Run Time: 05:00:15

DELINQ TOTAL
203 43,631
203 43,631

19 27,165
15 6,918
7

1 190
3 19,957
93

3 3,269
3 588
9

2,668

4

0 235
235

225 74,300



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Page No. 2 of 5
Database : HCPRD MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT Run Date: 06/01/2017
Run Time: 05:00:15

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS CTYPLN CTYMAP BLSHLD BLSHLDACCESS+ KAISER WAIVED DELINQ TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 290 25 6,277 0 8,684 0 0 15,276
NO MEDICARE 289 6,277 8,655 15,221
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B 1 1
MEDICARE AB 1 24 29 54
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 166 3,068 0 1,054 3,625 0 0 7,913
NO MEDICARE 114 191 1,054 1,218 2,577
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B 13 11 24
MEDICARE AB 51 2,864 2,396 5,311
NON-COMPLIANT 1 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 5 0 4 0 5 0 0 14
NO MEDICARE 5 4 5 14
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B

MEDICARE AB



Report ID:
Database :

MBAOQ046-2
HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CTYPLN CTYMAP

331
331

42
42

845

2,589

0

60
41

19

3,159

15,027

BLSHLD

10,609
10,608

16,897

32,278

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+
0

679
679

33

1,766

3,987

KAISER

15,710
15,710

614
599

15

41

28,686

65,451

WAIVED
0

6,096

Page No. 3 of 5
Run Date: 06/01/2017
Run Time: 05:00:15

DELINQ TOTAL
0 26,650
26,649

1

0 1,395
1,361

34

0 85
81

4

0 20
20

0 51,353
225 125,653



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS
ACTIVE Members
RETIRED Members
SURVIVING SPOUSE
COMMISSIONERS
TOTAL MEMBERS

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

DENTAL PLAN TOTALS

DLTDEN
30,690
17,052

1,668
59

49,469

14,717

6,748

19
25,571
1,423
96

21

48,595

98,064

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

DLCDEN
785
981
185
6

1,957

253
356

467

76

1,156

3,113

PUDDEN
365
681
72
1

1,119

134
204

216
39

596

1,715

WAIVED
1,910
8,374
1,311

165

11,760

11,760

Page No. 4 of 5
Run Date: 06/01/2017
Run Time: 05:00:15

DELINQ
198

55

31

4

288

288

TOTAL
33,948
27,143

3,267
235

64,593

15,104

7,308

19
26,254
1,538
103

21

50,347

114,940



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

LTD
24,716

LIFE
21,199

Page No. 5 of 5
Run Date: 06/01/2017
Run Time: 05:01:37

DEPFSA HTHFSA
1,242 4,587





