MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	1,004 1,004	0	15,350 15,350	0	23,920 23,920	3,154 3,154	203 203	43,631 43,631
RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	670 577	10,581	0	2,112 2,112	11,416 2,499	2,367 1,715 7	19 15	27,165 6,918 7
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	93	112 10,469			75 8,842	2 643	1 3	190 19,957 93
SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	62 58	1,287	0	109 109	1,392 184	416 234	3 3	3,269 588
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	4	6 1,281			2 1,206	1 181		9 2,668 4
COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	8 8	0	31 31	0	37 37	159 159	0	235 235
TOTAL MEMBERS	1,744	11,868	15,381	2,221	36,765	6,096	225	74,300

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	290 289	25	6,277 6,277	0	8,684 8,655	0	0	15,276 15,221
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	1	1 24			29			1 54
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	166 114	3,068 191	0	1,054 1,054	3,625 1,218	0	0	7,913 2,577
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	51 1	13 2,864			11 2,396			24 5,311 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	5 5	0	4 4	0	5 5	0	0	14 14

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	331 331	0	10,609 10,608 1	0	15,710 15,710	0	0	26,650 26,649 1
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	42 42	60 41 19	0	679 679	614 599 15	0	0	1,395 1,361 34
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	5 5	6 3 3	0	33 33	41 40 1	0	0	85 81 4
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	6 6	0	7 7	0	7 7	0	0	20 20
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	845	3,159	16,897	1,766	28,686	0	0	51,353
MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS	2,589	15,027	32,278	3,987	65,451	6,096	225	125,653

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	DLTDEN	DLCDEN	PUDDEN	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members	30,690	785	365	1,910	198	33,948
RETIRED Members	17,052	981	681	8,374	55	27,143
SURVIVING SPOUSE	1,668	185	72	1,311	31	3,267
COMMISSIONERS	59	6	1	165	4	235
TOTAL MEMBERS	49,469	1,957	1,119	11,760	288	64,593
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	14,717	253	134			15,104
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	6,748	356	204			7,308
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE						
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	19					19
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	25,571	467	216			26,254
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	1,423	76	39			1,538
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	96	4	3			103
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	21					21
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	48,595	1,156	596	0	0	50,347
DENTAL PLAN TOTALS	98,064	3,113	1,715	11,760	288	114,940

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	LTD	LIFE	DEPFSA	HTHFSA
ACTIVE Members	24,716	21,199	1,242	4,587